

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2596/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2006 in CRLA No. 1080/1998 & CRLA No. 1288/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BABALI @ SUNDARLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.
 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined at this stage to grant bail during the pendency of the Special Leave Petition. Accordingly, leave is granted, with a direction to the Registry to expedite the hearing of the appeal so that the same may be disposed of within six months. In the event the appeal is not taken up and disposed of within six months, the appellants will be entitled to renew the prayer for bail.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master