

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.4465 OF 2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1634 OF 2008

BABALI @ SUNDARLAL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to withdraw the appeal and office report))

Date: 28/03/2011 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P.Singh,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed by the appellant for withdrawing the criminal appeal which is not opposed. The application is allowed and the criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P.NO.4465 OF 2011
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1634 OF 2008

BABALI @ SUNDARLAL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is an application filed by the appellant for

withdrawing the criminal appeal which is not opposed.

The application is allowed and the criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(SWATANTAR KUMAR)

NEW DELHI
March 28, 2011